

Decisions of the Corporate Parenting Panel on Wednesday, 26 January 2022

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

Decisions

3. MINUTES

Resolved that subject to the amendment below the minutes of the meeting held on 24 November be signed as a correct record:

• Throughout: replace "Allipool" with "Alipoor".

ACTION: City Solicitor

5. ANNUAL REPORT OF CARE LEAVERS

Resolved -

That Document "E" and the detailed discussion on its contents be noted.

ACTION: Director of Children's Services

6. CORPORATE PARENTING TERMS OF REFERENCE

Resolved

That the Terms of Reference of the Corporate Parenting Panel as set out in Document "F" be agreed.

ACTION: City Solicitor

7. PROPOSALS FOR CORPORATE PARENTING PANEL

Resolved -

That the proposals for Corporate Parenting Panel as set out in Document "G" be agreed.

ACTION: Strategic Director of Children' Services

8. **CONSULTATION FEEDBACK**

Resolved

That the consultation feedback contained in Document "H" be noted.

ACTION; Strategic Director of Children's Services

9. GOVERNING BODY FOR THE VIRTUAL SCHOOL FOR LOOKED AFTER CHILDREN

Resolved -

- (1) That the Corporate Parenting Panel agree to establish a working group to act as the Governing Body of the Virtual School and to the proposed Terms of Reference and membership set out at Appendix A to Document "|"
- (2) That the Governing Body should determine the frequency of its meetings
- (3) That the following be appointed governors of the Virtual School:

Councillor Pollard (lead CPP member for education) – Chair of the governing body

Councillor Knox

Councillor Thirkill

Jonathan Cooper, Head of the Virtual School

(4) That the Governing Body should, at its first meeting, recommend a Vice Chair for appointment by the Panel

ACTION: Strategic Director of Children's Services

FROM: Parveen Akhtar

City Solicitor

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Jill Bell 01274 434580